STILES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
CARTER
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Stiles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

MclLeavey

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stiles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

SP0042

George Henry

c 1871
14 Aug 1941 (70)

Robert
Pamilea ] Aitkens

24 Jan 1900
Caroline Mary

5 Jan 1874
11 Sep 1959 (85)

John
Elizabeth Julian

Avice Edith (Avis)
2 Feb 1901
4 Jan 1994 (93)

31 Mar 1926

Allen James
30 Jan 1901
24 Jan 1995 (94)

Irene Mary
7 Jan 1903
18 Nov 1988 (85)
Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

14 Mar 1928

England

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

1839 - 1870
1840 - 1913

Moutoa, NZ

Foxton, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

1840 -
1837 - 1922

Waikanae, NZ

Palmerston Nth



Hodder
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stiles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Clark
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stiles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Barnett
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Alan Keith
6 Jun 1902
17 Jul 1986 (84)
Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Waikanae, NZ

George Eric
24 Nov 1907
4 Sep 1983 (76)
Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Waipukurau, NZ

6 Oct 1937

Phyllis Doreen
30 Dec 1912
12 Jul 1974 (62)
Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

London, England
Waipukurau, NZ

Vera Marion Elizabeth (Marion)
16 Dec 1909 Foxton, NZ
21 Aug 1997 (88) Feilding, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth

18 May 1932

Ernest William Air Force Cross (AFC)
19 Feb 1910
11 Jun 1945 (35) Wigram, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth
WW?2, Service No 1306, Squadron leader, RNZAF
Chief Flying Instructor, Wigram, NZ, Died of illness

George was part of business 'Stiles & Matheson’ in Levin

Property:

Stiles & Matheson:

Town Block 11, Lots 31
Town Block 11, Lots 14 & 16

SP0042

Oxford St
Oxford St

1924 - 1925
1911 - 1925



Watchorn & Stiles:

Town Block 11, Lots 14 & 16

Electoral Rolls:

1894
1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1925
1925
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1966
1969

SP0042

George
Nelson
Nelson

Foxton

Foxton

Foxton

Foxton

Foxton

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Allen
Palmerston Nth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

1907 - 1910

Compositor
Compositor

Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Farmer
Farmer
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper

Law Clerk
Law Clerk
Law Clerk
Solicitor

Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager

Oxford St

Caroline

Moutoa
Moutoa

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Avis

N P

NP

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975

SP0042

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Alan

Patea
Tiriraukawa
Tiriraukawa
Tiriraukawa
Tiriraukawa
Tiriraukawa
Tiriraukawa
Matawera
Matawera
Mt Bruce
Mt Bruce
Mt Bruce
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

George

Palmerston Nth

Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Bank Officer
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Irene
PN

Tiri.

Tiri.

Tiri.

Tiri.

Tiri.

Tiri.
Matawera
Matawera
Mt Bruce
Mt Bruce
Mt Bruce
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Phyllis

Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.
Waipuk.

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

GEORGE HENRY STILES

Waipukurau
Waipukurau

Ernest

Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe

b 1867/1871
d 14 Aug 1941

bur Terrace End, Palmerston Nth

Palmerston Nth

SP0042

Accountant
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

md
md 1900

Marion

Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Feilding

Feilding

Caroline Mary Carter

b 5 Jan 1874 Foxton

d 11 Sep 1959

bur Terrace End,

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



Draper — Stiles & Matheson

1. Avice Edith Stiles b 2 Feb 1901

2. Irene Mary Stiles b 7 Jan 1903

3. George Eric Stiles b 24 Nov 1907

4. Vera Marion Elizabeth Stiles b 1910

SP0042



