## STILES George Henry

Born: c 1871 England

Died: 14 Aug 1941 (70) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Robert 1839 – 1870 Mother: Pamilea J Aitkens 1840 – 1913

Married: 24 Jan 1900 Moutoa, NZ

### **CARTER** Caroline Mary

Born: 5 Jan 1874 Foxton, NZ

Died: 11 Sep 1959 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: John 1840 –

Mother: Elizabeth Julian 1837 – 1922 Palmerston Nth

#### Children:

Stiles Avice Edith (Avis)

Born: 2 Feb 1901 Died: 4 Jan 1994 (93)

**Buried:** 

Married: 31 Mar 1926

## McLeavey Allen James

Born: 30 Jan 1901

Died: 24 Jan 1995 (94)

**Buried:** 

Stiles Irene Mary

Born: 7 Jan 1903

Died: 18 Nov 1988 (85) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Married: 14 Mar 1928

**Hodder** Alan Keith

Born: 6 Jun 1902

Died: 17 Jul 1986 (84) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Waikanae, NZ, cemetery

Stiles George Eric

Born: 24 Nov 1907

Died: 4 Sep 1983 (76) Waipukurau, NZ

Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Married: 6 Oct 1937

Clark Phyllis Doreen

Born: 30 Dec 1912 London, England Died: 12 Jul 1974 (62) Waipukurau, NZ

Buried: Waipukurau, NZ, cemetery

Stiles Vera Marion Elizabeth (Marion)

Born: 16 Dec 1909 Foxton, NZ Died: 21 Aug 1997 (88) Feilding, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth

Married: 18 May 1932

**Barnett** Ernest William Air Force Cross (AFC)

Born: 19 Feb 1910

Died: 11 Jun 1945 (35) Wigram, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth

> WW2, Service No 1306, Squadron leader, RNZAF Chief Flying Instructor, Wigram, NZ, Died of illness

#### **Notes:**

George was part of business 'Stiles & Matheson' in Levin

### **Property:**

### Stiles & Matheson:

Town Block 11, Lots 31 1924 – 1925 Oxford St Town Block 11, Lots 14 & 16 1911 – 1925 Oxford St

# Watchorn & Stiles:

Town Block 11, Lots 14 & 16 1907 – 1910 Oxford St

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	George		Caroline	
1894	Nelson	Compositor		
1896	Nelson	Compositor	Moutoa	Spinster
1899			Moutoa	Spinster
1902	Foxton	Draper		
1905	Foxton	Draper	Foxton	Married
1908	Foxton	Draper	Foxton	Married
1911	Foxton	Draper	Foxton	Married
1914	Foxton	Draper	Foxton	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PΝ	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Farmer	PΝ	Married
1925	Palmerston Nth	Draper	PΝ	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Draper	PΝ	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Draper	PΝ	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Draper	PΝ	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Draper	PΝ	Married
1941	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1943	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1946	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1949	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1954	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1957	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1960	Palmerston Nth			Widow
	Allen		Avis	
1925	Palmerston Nth	Law Clerk		
1925	New Plymouth	Law Clerk		
1928	New Plymouth	Law Clerk	ΝP	Married
1931	New Plymouth	Solicitor	ΝP	Married
1938	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Co Manager	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Co Manager	Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Co Manager	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Co Manager	Auckland	Married

1072				
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1975	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1987	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
	Alan		Irene	
1925	Patea	Farmer	PΝ	Spinster
1928	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1931	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1935	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1938	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1941	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1943	Tiriraukawa	Farmer	Tiri.	Married
1946	Matawera	Farmer	Matawera	Married
1949	Matawera	Farmer	Matawera	Married
1954	Mt Bruce	Farmer	Mt Bruce	Married
1957	Mt Bruce	Farmer	Mt Bruce	Married
1960	Mt Bruce	Farmer	Mt Bruce	Married
1963	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
1966	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
1969	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
1972	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
1975	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
	Waikanae	Retired	Waikanae	Married
1978	Waikanae Waikanae	Retired Retired	Waikanae Waikanae	Married Married
1978 1981	Waikanae Waikanae	Retired Retired	Waikanae	Married
1978				
1978 1981	Waikanae		Waikanae Waikanae	Married
1978 1981			Waikanae	Married
1978 1981 1987	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth	Retired	Waikanae Waikanae	Married
1978 1981 1987	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Retired  Bank Officer	Waikanae Waikanae <b>Phyllis</b>	Married Widow
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau	Retired  Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Waikanae  George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk. Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1960 1963	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1960	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1960 1963 1966 1969	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married Widow Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1981 1987 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1960 1963 1966	George Palmerston Nth Waipukurau	Bank Officer Accountant	Waikanae Waikanae Waikanae Phyllis Waipuk.	Married Widow  Spinster Married

1978 1981	Waipukurau Waipukurau	Accountant Retired		
	Ernest		Marion	
1931	Halcombe	Farmer		
1935	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1938	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1941	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1943	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1946			Halcombe	Widow
1949			Halcombe	Widow
1954			Halcombe	Widow
1957			Halcombe	Widow
1960			Halcombe	Widow
1963			Feilding	Widow
1966			Feilding	Widow

GEORGE HENRY **STILES** md Caroline Mary Carter

md 1900

b 1867/1871 b 5 Jan 1874 Foxton d 14 Aug 1941 d 11 Sep 1959 bur Terrace End, Palmerston Nth bur Terrace End, Palmerston Nth

# Draper – Stiles & Matheson

- 1. Avice Edith Stiles b 2 Feb 1901
- 2. Irene Mary Stiles b 7 Jan 1903
- 3. George Eric Stiles b 24 Nov 1907
- 4. Vera Marion Elizabeth Stiles b 1910